The Paint Box Studios

SPLATTER-PAINT EXPERIENCE

Participant Release / Hold Harmless / Assumption of Risk Agreement

16075 Dix Toledo Southgate, Mi 48183

1. PARTIES

This agreement is entered into by and between The Paint Box Studios (the "Company"), its owners, employees, contractors, volunteers, and agents, and the participant below. Participant Name (print): _____ DOB: __/ ___ If under 18, Parent/Guardian Name: _____

2. ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION

The splatter-paint experience includes the use of liquid and powdered paints that may be thrown or splashed. Participants may encounter paint on clothing, shoes, and personal items, and be exposed to lights, sounds, and movement.

3. ASSUMPTION OF RISK

I understand and voluntarily accept the risks of injury, paint stains, allergic reactions, and other hazards. I accept full responsibility, even if due to the Company's ordinary negligence.

4. RELEASE & HOLD HARMLESS

I release and hold harmless The Paint Box Studios from all claims or liability for injury, loss, or damage resulting from my participation.

5. INDEMNIFICATION

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Company for any claims or expenses arising from my (or my child's) participation.

6. MEDICAL EMERGENCIES

I authorize The Paint Box Studios to seek medical care in an emergency and agree to bear all associated

costs. 7. MEDIA RELEASE

I grant permission for the Company to photograph, record, and use images of me (or my child) for promotional purposes without compensation or further consent.

8. SAFETY RULES

I agree to wear all protective gear, follow all instructions, avoid unsafe behavior, and report any health issues. The Company may remove participants for unsafe conduct without refund.

9. LEGAL TERMS

This waiver is governed by Michigan law with venue in Wayne County. If any part is invalid, the rest remains enforceable.

SIGNATURE

Participant Signature: _____ Date: __/__/

If under 18, Parent/Guardian Signature: _____ Phone: (____) ____-